TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OM Group, Inc.		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Compugraphics U.S.A. Inc., a Delaware Corporation		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Cyantek Corporation, a Delaware Corporation		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
OMG Americas, Inc., a Ohio Corporation		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		08/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OMG Energy Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		08/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
OMG Harko Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company		08/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EaglePicher Medical Power, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		08/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		08/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EPEP Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		08/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	901 Main Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	
Entity Type:	N.A.: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0349)P \$765.00 34376

900199565

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3437612	CALCIPLEX	
Registration Number:	0953058	CAREFREE	
Registration Number:	0900551	CEM-ALL	
Registration Number:	2546314	COBRA BOND	
Registration Number:	1154332	CO-BRA ETCH	
Registration Number:	0999465	CO-BRA SOL	
Registration Number:	3402478	CONTEGO	
Registration Number:	1562871	CUR-RX	
Registration Number:	1562872	DRI-RX	
Registration Number:	0810910	ELECTRO-BRITE	
Registration Number:	0896288	EPISTATIC	
Registration Number:	2955703	FRIC-SHUN	
Registration Number:	0807719	HEX-CEM	
Registration Number:	1056381	HYDRO-CURE	
Registration Number:	1267478	HYDRO-NAP	
Registration Number:	1179937	KEEPER	
Registration Number:	0635764	LIN-ALL	
Registration Number:	1157119	MAGNUM	
Registration Number:	3949164	NANO-STRIP	
Registration Number:	0806188	NAP-ALL	
Registration Number:	0947074	NEO-NAP	
Registration Number:	1873473	OMG	
Registration Number:	1111136	PERMA-ETCH	
Registration Number:	0695507	POLY-CURE	
Registration Number:	2088101	REEL-SATIN	
Registration Number:	2338895	REEL-BRIGHT	
Registration Number:	1910943	SHADOW	
Registration Number:	0864793	SKINO	
Registration Number:	0868592	SPURSO	
Registration Number:	0806189	TEN-CEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sakina Karkat
Signature:	/Sakina Karkat/
Date:	08/12/2011

Total Attachments: 14

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page13.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page15.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page16.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2011, by OM GROUP, INC., COMPUGRAPHICS U.S.A. INC., CYANTEK CORPORATION, EAGLEPICHER MEDICAL POWER, LLC, EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, EPEP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, OMG AMERICAS, INC., OMG ELECTRONIC CHEMICALS, LLC, OMG ENERGY HOLDINGS, INC. and OMG HARKO HOLDINGS, LLC (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) registered or applied for Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to con-

flict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

OM GROUP, INC.

By: Kenneth Haber

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

COMPUGRAPHICS U.S.A. INC.

By: Kenneth Hober

, , ,

Name: Kenneth Habe Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

CYANTEK CORPORATION

By: Lawfu Hose/ Name: Kenneth Haber Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

OMG AMERICAS, INC.

By: Kenneth Haber

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

OMG ELECTRONIC CHEMICALS, LLC

Kenneth Hober

By:

Name: Kenneth Habe Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

OMG ENERGY HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Kenneth Haber
Name: Kenneth Haber

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

OMG HARKO HOLDINGS, LLC

By: <u>Keuneth 1466</u> Name: Kenneth Haber

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

EAGLEPICHER MEDICAL POWER, LLC

Ву:

Name: Emily Russell

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

in the second se

By: Name: Engly Russell
Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

EPEP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

By: EaglePicher Technologies, LLC, its Sole Member

By:

Name: Emily Russell
Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and/Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA as Administrative Agen

Ву:___

Name: Title:

Aoberto Salazar Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Registration	Name
	Number	
OM Group, Inc.	3437612	CALCIPLEX
EAGLEPICHER	953,058	CAREFREE
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
OMG Americas, Inc.	900,551	CEM-ALL
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	2546314	COBRA BOND
LLC		
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	1154332	CO-BRA ETCH
LLC		
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	999465	CO-BRA SOL
LLC		
EaglePicher Medical Power	3,402,478	CONTEGO
OMG Americas, Inc.	1,562,871	CUR-RX (Stylized Letters)
OMG Americas, Inc.	1,562,872	DRI-RX (Stylized Letters)
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	810910	ELECTRO-BRITE
LLC		
EAGLEPICHER	896,288	EPISTATIC (Stylized)
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
OMG Americas, Inc.	2,955,703	FRIC-SHUN
OMG Americas, Inc.	807,719	HEX-CEM
OMG Americas, Inc.	1,056,381	HYDRO-CURE
OMG Americas, Inc.	1,267,478	HYDRO-NAP
EAGLEPICHER	1,179,937	KEEPER (AND DESIGN)
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	505 754	
OMG Americas, Inc.	635,764	LIN-ALL
EAGLEPICHER	1,157,119	MAGNUM
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	2040464	NAMO CERIR
Cyantek Corporation	3949164	NANO-STRIP
CNAC Amagina Inc	000 100	NAD ALL
OMG Americas, Inc.	806,188	NAP-ALL
OMG Americas, Inc.	947,074	NEO-NAP
OMG Americas, Inc.	1,873,473 1111136	OMG (Stylized Letters) PERMA-ETCH
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	1111130	PENIVIA-ETCH
OMG Americas, Inc.	695,507	POLY-CURE
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	2,088,101	REEL SATIN
LLC	2,000,101	NEEL JATHY
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	2,338,895	REEL-BRIGHT
LLC		NEEL SIGHT
OMG Electronic Chemicals,	1910943	SHADOW
LLC	1510515	
OMG Americas, Inc.	864,793	SKINO
OMG Americas, Inc.	868,592	SPURS0
OMG Americas, Inc.	806,189	TEN-CEM
Sitte / title read, file.	1 000,100	12.1. 02

RECORDED: 08/12/2011